

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13929 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in DBCSA No.799/2000  
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HANUMAN PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unwell.

List the petition after one week.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master